Camp Pagweak Rental Agreement

In consideration of the non-exclusive use of the Camp Pagweak facility of dates requested), we agree to the following terms:
1. A non-refundable deposit of 10% of estimated cost of rental or \$100 whicheve is <u>larger</u> is attached to secure our booking date(s). This deposit will be deducted from the final amount owing.
2. Our booking of the Camp Pagweak facility will begin at approximately o'clock a.m./p.m. on and expire ato'clock a.m./p.m. or and we agree that our guests and their belongings will have left
the premises by that time.

- 3. We will comply with the directions of Camp Pagweak staff at all times while on the premises. Camp Pagweak will endeavor to ensure that multiple users of the Camp Pagweak facility do not conflict with one another.
- 4. All guests must be consistent with the facility policies while on the premises. These may be viewed at the facility or at our website www.pagweak.org. These policies and the Retreat Checklist are incorporated into this agreement.
- 5. We will communicate the requirements of this agreement to our members and guests who will be attending the facility.
- 6. The Camp Pagweak facility is a combination outdoor and indoor environment. The use of such a facility has inherent risks. We agree that our activities at the premises will be risk-controlled by us and agree to indemnity Camp Pagweak from any claims arising from our use of the facility.
- 7. We understand that if we are down by the water and or using any equipment on the water, Camp Pagweak is not responsible to provide a Lifeguard. We will not hold Camp Pagweak responsible for anything that may happen during our use of the waterfront.
- 8. Any damage to the premises by us or our guests will be repaired at our cost and added to the final invoice.
- 9. Camp Pagweak has the right to reject any booking without giving reasons.
- 10. We agree to allow Camp Pagweak to use our name in its Upcoming Events calendar and in its list of prior rentals.
- 11. Any breach of this agreement will entitle Camp Pagweak to terminate our use of the facility without refund.

12. We will provide Camp Pagweak with a minimum number of guests 2 weeks (14 days) prior to our arrival and we agree that if our numbers of guests drop below this number we are responsible to pay for this minimum number, less our deposit.

ENTAL OPTIONS (please check one)	
☐ Play – Use of the property including the lodge/dining hall and washouse for the day. Cost - \$300	
☐ Stay – Use of the property including the lodge, washhouse and cabins or an overnight stay. Cost - \$40 per person per night in cabins, \$45 person per night in main building (Children under 4 years old are free	
□ All In – Use of the property including the lodge, washhouse, and cabins for an overnight stay with meals provided by the camp cook. \$40 per person per night in cabins, \$45 per person per night in main building, plus \$5.00 per meal/person, plus \$60 per meal for our camp (Children under 4 years old are free)	<u> </u>
Please indicate below which meals and how many.	
Breakfast Lunch Dinner	
Name of Organization/Group	
Signature of Authorized Person	
Name and contact details	
Date	